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1890 October 7 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Concert at church Earthquake about 3.30 P.M. Very loud 

1890 October 8 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 9 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 10 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 11 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 12 Sunday None 
recorded 

Theatre 

1890 October 13 Monday None 
recorded 

Dancing School opend. Mrs. Jones. I went a fine time. 21st & Market Sts.  

1890 October 14 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Fern Leaf Social met at my house. A good meeting 

1890 October 15 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Received a letter from Cil. 

1890 October 16 Thursday None 
recorded 

Presented G. Webster with an handkerchief from T.L.S. 

1890 October 17 Friday None 
recorded 

Received a letter from Mamie Williamson. Received a card from Sam. St. 
Augustine Florida 

1890 October 18 Saturday None 
recorded 

G. Webster left for Wash. Received a card from M. Taylor 

1890 October 19 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 20 Monday Rained all 
day 

Pauline Campton’s birthday. A good time.  

1890 October 21 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Taught school for Hennie, she burnt her hand. 


